ESTIMATED COSTS

Advanced industrial maintenance certificate

Tuition : $181/credit hour

Program fees: $15/credit hour
ELT, MTL, BOC, HYD

Course fees: $15/course: MTL.101, 130,

135, 150, 155, 160, 165, 200, 205, 210, 215,

FIRST YEAR FALL SEMESTER

ELT

MAT
MFG
MFG
MTL
MTL

100
101
100
130
101
103

Electrical Fundamentals
Technical Mathematics |
Introduction to Welding
Industrial Safety

Machine Tool Fundamentals |

Manufacturing Processes

Totals (approximately)

FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER

BOC

DRF
MFG
HYD
MAT

107

100
125
101
102

Tech Skills for Business
Environment
Basic Drafting

Industrial Blueprints

Hydraulics and Pneumatics

Technical Mathematics 2

Totals (approximately)

Semester
hours

N W N W WwWw

Course fees: MTL 101
Books (approximately)

Registration fee
16

w w N W

3
Books (approximately)
Registration fee

14

Advanced industrial maintenance certificate

Tuition

$543
$543
$543
$362
$543
$362

$15
$600

$3,511

$543

$362
$543
$543
$543
$600

$3,134

SANOBURG

Registration fee:
$35/semester

Program
fees

$45

$45
$30

$35
$155

$45

$45

$35
$125

Total

$3,791

$3,270

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu





