

ESTIMATED COSTS

Advanced industrial maintenance certificate

Tuition : \$181/credit hour			Program fees: \$15/credit hour ELT, MTL, BOC, HYD Course fees: \$15/course: MTL.101, 130, 135, 150, 155, 160, 165, 200, 205, 210, 215,			Registration fee: \$35/semester	
				Semester hours	Tuition	Program fees	Total
FIRST YEAR FALL SEMESTER							
ELT	100	Electrical Func	amentals	3	\$543	\$45	
MAT	101	Technical Mat	nematics l	3	\$543		
MFG	100	Introduction to Welding		3	\$543		
MFG	130	Industrial Safe	ty	2	\$362		
MTL	101	Machine Tool Fundamentals I		3	\$543	\$45	
MTL	103	Manufacturing	Processes	2	\$362	\$30	
			Cou	rse fees: MTL 101	\$15		
			Book	s (approximately)	\$600		
				Registration fee		\$35	
Totals (approxii	mately)		16	\$3,511	\$155	\$3,791
FIRST YEAR SPRING SEMESTER							
ВОС	107	Tech Skills for Environment	Business	3	\$543	\$45	
DRF	100	Basic Drafting		2	\$362		
MFG	125	Industrial Blue	prints	3	\$543		
HYD	101	Hydraulics and	l Pneumatics	3	\$543	\$45	
MAT	102	Technical Mat	nematics 2	3	\$543		
Books (approximately) \$600							
				Registration fee		\$35	
Totals (approximately)				14	\$3,134	\$125	\$3,270
Advanced industrial maintenance certificate				30	\$6,645	\$280	\$7,061